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(=) Equation: UNTITLED  Workiile: UNTITLED:Untitled\ | = | E] [i:3u]

[Viewlproclobjectl [PrinthamelFreezel [EstimatelForecastlStatisesidsl

Dependent Variable: Y
Method: Least Squares
Date: 01/14/25 Time: 23:19
Sample: 2015 2024
Included observations: 10

Variable Coefficient ~ Std. Error  t-Statistic  Prob.

x2 -0.570890  0.135930 -4.199888  0.0030

c 3948341 4358664  9.058603  0.0000
R-squared 0687976 Mean dependent var 21.90000
Adjusted R-squared 0648973 S.D. dependent var 6471304
SE. of regression 3.834087  Akaike info criterion 5702596
Sum squared resid 1176018 Schwarz criterion 5763113
Log likelihood -26.51298  Hannan-Quinn criter. 5636209
F-statistic 17.63906 Durbin-Watson stat 1.609891
Prob(F-statistic) 0.002997
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[View

Dependent Variable: Y
Method: Least Squares
Date: 01/14/25 Time: 23:19
Sample: 2015 2024

Included observations: 10

Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic Prob
x2 -0.570890 0135930 -4.199888
C 3948341 4358664  9.058603
R-squared 0687976 Mean dependent var
Adjusted R-squared 0648973 5.D. dependent var
S.E. of regression 3.834087  Akaike info criterio

Sum squared resid 1176018

Log likelihood -26.51298
F-statistic 17.63906
Prob(F-statistic) 0.002997

Schwarz criterio
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Representation

(=) Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: UNTITLED:Untitled\ | = | [ |[Ga]

iewIProcIObjectl [PrintIName I Freezel [EstimateIForecastI Statsl Residsl

Representations
Estimation Output
Coefficient Labels
Actual,Fitted,Residual

ARMA Structure...

Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.

Gradients and Derivatives

Covariance Matrix

0.135930 -4.199888  0.0030
4.358664 9.058603  0.0000

Coefficient Diagnostics

Residual Diagnostics

Stability Diagnostics

Label
F-statistic 1
Prob(F-statistic) 0f 02997

Mean dependent var
S.D. dependent var
Akaike info criterion
Schwarz criterion
Hannan-Quinn criter.
Durbin-Watson stat

21.90000
6.471304
5702596
5763113
5636209
1.609891
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Estimation Command:

Y= C)X2+ C(2)

Substituted Coefficients:

Y =-0.5708898944197X2 + 39.4834087481
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(=] Equation: UNTITLED Workfile: UNTITLED:Untitled, | = | (2 [

WEM Representations
N N Esti ti Qutput
Estimation Command: Smaton

Y= C)X2+ C(2)

Substituted Coefficients:

Y =-0.5708898944197X2 + 39.4834087481
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\ Estimation Output
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[Viewl Proc[ Objectl [Printl Mame 1 Freezel [EstimateIForecastIStatsl Residsl

Coefficient Labels
Actual Fitted,Residual
ARMA Structure...

Gradients and Derivati

Covariance Matrix

Coefficient Diagnostics
Residual Diagnostics

Stability Diagnostics

Lakbel

(=] Equation: UNTITLED Workfil
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[ViewlProclObjectl [PrintINameIFreeze

Estimate l Forecastlstatsl Re sidsl

Dependent Variable: Y
Method: Least Squares
Date: 01/14/25 Time: 23:19
Sample: 2015 2024

Included observations: 10

Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic Prob.
x2 -0.670890 0135930 -4.199888  0.0030
C 39.48341 4358664  9.058603  0.0000
R-squared 0687976 Mean dependent var 21.90000
Adjusted R-squared 0648973 S.D. dependent var 6.471304
S.E. of regression 3834087 Akaike info criterion 5702596
Sum squared resid 1176018 Schwarz criterion 5763113
Log likelihood -26.51298  Hannan-Cuinn criter. 5636209
F-statistic 17.63906 Durbin-Watson stat 1.609891

Prob(F-statistic) 0.002997
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View|Proc| Object

Print| Name

Dependent Variable: Y
Method: Least Squares

Date: 01/14/25 Time: 23:19

Dependent Variable: Y

Method: Least Squares
Date: 01/14 pas 22

Sample: 2015 2024 Inchuded o
Included observations: 10 Name to identify & 100 characters mamum, | PTOD-
= T e
Variable Coefficient ~ Std Error  t-Statistic  Prob. -gggg
X9 0.570890 0135930 -4199898 0.0030 Rsquand Display name for labeling tables and graphs (optional) E-;[}[}[}[}
C 3948341 43hB664 9058603  0.0000 Adjusted 71304
S.E. ofre 02596
R-squared 0.687976  Mean dependent var f“ml.lfqﬁ gg;g}g
Adiusted R-squared 0648973 S.D. dependent var Fooiid cancel 09891
S.E. of regression 3.834087 Probi(F-
Sum sguared resid 117 6018 5763113
Log likelihood -26.51298 5636209 -
F-statistic 1763906 1.609891 NI B
- - |_--'.| \.f e = N _:_r'l
Prob(F-statistic) 0.002997 §
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e o
Residual
Diagnostics
Serial jluzs o
correlation
LM Test

E] Equation: EQ01 Workfile: UNTITLED:Untitled®,

S EOECXT

[Uiew]Pruchbjert] [Print[NameIFreezel [Eztimate Forecast | 5tats | Resids

Representations
Estimation Output
Coefficient Labels

Actual, Fitted,Residual
ARMA Structure...
Gradients and Derivatives

Covariance Matrix

Coefficient Diagnostics
Residual Diagnostics

Stability Diagnostics

Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.

0.135930 -4.199868 0.0030
4 358664 9.058603 0.0000

Lakel
F-statistic 17634906
Prob(F-statistic) 0.002997

Correlogram - Q-statistics...
Correlogram Squared Residuals...
Histogram - Mormality Test
Serial Correlation LM Test...

Heteroske- Tests...

Serial correlation LM Test ,Lizs
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(=) Equation: Q01 Workfile: UNTITLED:Untitled) | = | @ [38] & equation: EQ01 Workiile: UNTITLED:Untitled\ =B desd cuslS 13
[view[Pmc[Dbjectl [PrinthameIFreeze] lEstimate DIEERS | ag Specification * bc| Object| |Print | Name |Freeze | [Estimate | Forecast  Stats | Resids | <1 Prob F
Tt oo h-Godfrey Serial Correlation LM Test: " °
P pothesis: Mo serial correlation at up to 2 lags MU.L’ 5
Estimation Qutput : 0223897 Prob 2 0.8053 0o
_ Lags to include: |} tic - ro 5 : U (R
Coefficient Labels : 2 Lsguared 0 £OA48 = 10p. Chi-Square(2) 0.7066 C-’jﬂ-‘-" u‘é
Actual Fitted,Residual 4 Q‘“ﬁ":“
Huation: -
S Std. Error  t- OK | Cancel jent Variable: RESID G 2
Gradients and Derivatives (= : Least Squares
114/25 Time: 23:45 w( e -
Covariance Matrix 0.135930 -4 TOT TETD TSSO 315 224 d‘u\-" LL!-!)Y‘
4 358664 9.058603 0.0000 icluded observations: 10 "
Coefficient Diagnostics 3 = resample missing value lagged residuals set to zero. Lb..\%? Li.bj
Residual Diagnostics » Correlogram - Q-statistics... Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic  Prob. J‘_ﬁ\_@ 0,8058
Stability Diagnostics » Correlogram Squared Residyfls... X2 0.024239 0157319 0154073 08876 . I
Histogram - Normality Test C -0.379757 4940175  -0.076871 0.8412 9"‘"‘3 E"S’“""
Label RESID(-1) 0.182555 0.484573 0.392952 0.7079 - .
F=tatistic 1753006 Serial Correlation LM Test... RESID(-2) 0315135 0521392 0604410 05677 ‘LK—#M O-Q
Prob(F-statistic) 0.002997 “lredasticity Tests... ared 0.069449 Mean dependent var 6.04E-15 Llad
S ' Tooomens - dependent var A R14812 =0
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(=) Equation: EQOT Workfile: UNTITLED:Untitled\ =R RE X" |
[Viewlpmclobject] [PrintIName]Freeze] [EstimateIFmecastIStetz]Residsl E] Equation: EQ01 Workfile: UNTITLED:Untitled\ | ] ” =] ”ﬂ|
Representations Test s View |Proc|Object| |Print | MName | Freeze | | Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids
Estimation Output LRIo 2 lags Dependent Variable: Y
Coeffident Labels Prob. F(2.6) 0.8058 Eeth_ngzﬂlhﬁggquargsga_m
Actual Fitted,Residual \ | Prob. Chi-Square(2) 0.7066 S:rtﬁble: 2012 2[}2‘2"5‘- :
Sl ST Included observations: 10
Gradients and Derivatives
Coersnre B Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic Prob.
Coeffident Diagnostics b X2 -0.5708390 0.135930 -4.199888 0.0030
Residual Diagnostics N C 39.48341 4 358664 9.058603 0.0000
Stability Diagnostics 45 R-squared 0.687976 Mean dependentvar  21.90000
Label S Prob Adjusted R-squared 0.648973 5.D. dependent var 6.471304
‘ ) S.E. of regression 3.834087  Akaike info criterion 5702596
%2 0024239 0.1 6 Sum squared resid 1176018 Schwarz criterion 5.763113
> 0379757 494 \ Log likelihood -26.51298 Hannan-Quinn criter. 5636209
RESID{-1) 0182555  (.46- F-statistic 1763906 Durbin-Watson stat 1.609891
RESID(-2) 0315135  0.521\ Prob(F-statistic) 0.002997
’ R-squared Serial correlation LM Test :pa 85gatl Lisyl 131
% ‘Q . Adjusted R-squared R S/ q%\
B . - ete o . w o o 2 .. o O o & (. u,
Estimation Output (e Jadlas o eyl 5480 § VIEW ] cads L1 3480 (pe ){)» L 5.
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(=) Equation: EQD1 Workfile: UNTITLED:Untitled\ E=n hEhX"

View [Proc| Object | | Print | Mame | Freeze | | Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids

Dependent Variable: Y
Method: Least Squares
Date: 01/14/25 Time: 23:19
Sample: 2015 2024

Included observations: 10

Variable Coefficient  Std. Error  t-Statistic Frob.

X2 -0.570890 0135930 -4.199888 0.0030

C 39.48341 4358664 9.058603 0.0000
R-squared 0687976 Mean dependent var 21.90000
Adjusted R-sguared 0648973 S.D. dependent var 6471304
5.E. of regression 3.834087  Akaike info criterion 5 702596
Sum squared resid 1176018  Schwarz criterion 5763113
Log likelihood -26.51298  Hannan-Quinn criter. 5636209
F-statistic 17.63906 Durbin-Watson stat 1.609891
Prob(F-statistic) 0.002997
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SPS Home > 5Stats Tables > Durbin Watson 0.05 Table
Critical Values for the Durbin-Watson Statistic (d)

Level of Significance o = .05

[ k=1 [ w=2 | k=3 | k=4 | k=5 ]
e [ [ e | ap [ e | ay [ [ e | 4 | ey |
« oo 100 ] [ || [

7 | 070 | 136 | 047 | 190 | ]

8 | 076 | 133 | o056 || 178 || 037

o [ os2 [ 132 o 46 || 213 | 030 | 259

10 | oss || 132 || 070 | 164 [ 053 || 202 | 038 | 241 || 024

11 | 093 | 132 || 066 || 160 || 060 || 193 [ 044 | 228 [ 032 | 265
12 [ 097 | 133 | 081 || 158 | 066 | 186 | 051 |[ 218 |[ 038 || 251 ||
13 || 101 || 134 || 086 || 156 || 072 || 182 || 057 || 200 || 045 || 239 |

3
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Durbin-Watson sta
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1.609891
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(=) Equation: EQO1 Workfile: UNTITLED:Untitled\, =[] [Z] Equation: EQD1 Workfile: UNTITLED:Untitled\ E=n Bol ™™
[Viewlpruclobject] [PrinthamelFreeze] [EﬁtimateIFnrecaﬁtIStatEIREEIdE] [ViewIProcIObject] [PrintINameIFreeze] [EgﬁmateIFDFECEStIStatSIRES[dS]
Representations
Estimation Output 4
. Series: Residuals
Coefficient Labels
] ] Sample 2015 2024
Actual Fitted,Residual > 3 Observations 10
ARMA Structure... .
ructure Std. Error t-Statistic FProb.
Gradients and Derivatives » Mean 6.04e-15
Covariance Matrix 0.135930 -4.199888 0.0030 2 Median 0.068627
4 358664 9058603 0.0000 Maximum 4.788839
Coefficient Diagnostics > — : _ — Minimum -5.207391
Residual Diagnostics > Correlogram - Q-statistics... Std. Dev. 3.614812
- _ _ ] 1 Skewness -0.012380
Stability Diagnostics [ 2 Correlogram Squared Residuals... Kurtosis 1727542
Label Histogram - Mormality Test
E—=tafistic 17 630 Serial Correlation LM Test... Jarque-Bera 0.6743501
Prob(F-statistic) U}D’/DV Heteroskedasticity Tests... .0 "2.5 0.0 2-3 >-0 Probability  0.713587

O Gleell el puisill ik g * * | >
| Equation: 5480 ) cead 15l Lo ol Silibiasl (e Ao gazma po gl poliell JSCa! Lidaay 43 Lasdl

Residual s View | ads of ] ;‘\SLLL) 5 Q.ej.)Si slS ‘;,\_‘.;Probablllty Ay i Ll ¥ @L;.al[‘_iﬂ):m'b b il
fi s O s Liag BULLS o 51 2508 0 ally el il 2 iyl 01 3 0,05
- Histogram- Normality Test Gurlall iioll i Glaalls JUidlys 0,713387 (p Adlarod] 2oyl







Estimate ' Forecast ' Stats . Resids

Wiew |Proc|Object| [Print | Mame | Freeze | | Estimate | Forecast | Stats | Resids

Representations

Estimation Output
Coefficient Labels
Actual,Fitted,Residual
ARMA Structure...
Gradients and Derivati

Cowvariance Matrix

Coefficient Diagnostics

Series: Residuals
Sample 2015 2024
Observations 10

5.04e-15
0.063627

Mean
Median

Dependent Variable: Y

Method: Least Squares

Date: 0114/25 Time: 2319

Sample: 2015 2024

Included observations: 10

Variable

Coefficient

Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.

X2
c

-0.570890
39.48341

0.135930 -4.199888  0.0030
4358664  9.058603  0.0000

Maximum 4.7888339 R-squared 0.687876 Mean dependent var 21.80000
Residual Diagnostics Minimum -5.207391 Adjusted R-squared 0648973 S.D. dependent var 6.471304
- . . S.E. of regression 3.834087  Akaike info criterion 5702596
Stability Diagnostics 3.014812 Sum squared resid 1176018  Schwarz criterion 5763113
Label -0.012380 Log likelihood -26.51298  Hannan-Quinn criter. 5636209
1.727542 F-statistic 17.63906  Durbin-Watson stat 1.600891

Prob(F-statistic) 0.002997

0.674901
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Heteroskedasti
K city Test

[=] Equation: EQO1 Workfile: UNTITLED:Untitledy,

ERE=E

[erwIProcIObjectl [PrfnthamelFreeze] [EstfmateIForecastIStatsIResidsl

eteroskedasticity Tests

Specification

Representations Test type:
Estimation Output Breusch-Pagan-Godfrey
Harvey

Coefficient Labels
Actual, Fitted.Residual

Glejser

Dependent variable: RESID™2

The ARCH Test regresses the squared
residuals on lagged squared residuals

White and a constant.
Custom Test Wizar
ARMA Structure.. Std. Error  t-Statistic )
Gradients and Derivatives Mumber of lags:
Covariance Matrix 0.135930  -4.199888
4.358664 9.058603 0.0000
Coefficient Diagnostics » .
Residual Diagnostics > Correlogram - Q-statistics... ARC H)L!-l" LI-A )Ll% dj-“
Stability Diagnostics » Correlogram Squared Residuals...
Label Histogram - Mormality Test
F_=tatistic 17 63906 Serial Correlation LM Test...
Prob(F-statistic) 0.002997 Heteroskedasticity Tests.. cancel

Specification
Test type:

Harwvey
Glejser
ARCH
White

Heteroskedasticity Tests

Breusch-Pagan-Godfre

Custom Test Wizard...

ARCH, Breusch-Pagan-Godfrey, Harvey, Glejser, yLas|

Regressors:

Lo | i (e L s JS9 White, Custom Test Wizard

2 C

SLas¥ sia JS Ui dmis ol cadlis | 18 G yLasY

4

Cancel
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eteroskedasticity Tests 2 (=] Equation: EQD1 Workfile: UNTITLED:Untitied\ =T X -

Specification [ViewIProc]Dbject] [PrintINameIFreeze] [Estimate]Forecast]StetsIResids] J)S‘ PrOb F
- . -~
Test type: Heteroskedasticity Test: ARCH ﬁub 5 .
Breusch-Pagan-Godfrey Dependent variable: RESID"2 F-statistic 0.067101 Prob. F(1,7) 0.8031 el
Obs*R-squared 0.085454  Prob. Chi-Square(1) 07700 . s o (2
Harvey 3 (A
Gleiser The ARCH Test reareseac tha Saumnn 7 G }MJ u
m — residalals on lagged squared residual€ Test Equation- .
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